
15124 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 57 

NEW ZEALAND OR RECOLLECTIONS OF rr 
By EDWARD MARKHAM 

116 pages. Price $3. 

NEW ZEALAND PATENT OFFICE JOURNAL 
Issued Monthly. Each, $1.75. 

NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD 1840-1949 
An Historictal Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary 

System of New Zealand 

248 pages. 

48 pages. 

Edited by GUY SCHOFIELD 

Also 
SUPPLEMENT 1950-1969 

Edited by J. O. WILSON 

Price $3.50. 

Price $2. 

NEW ZEALAND PLANTS AND THEIR STORY 
(Fourth Edlition, Revised) 

By L. COCKAYNE 
286 pages, illustrated. Price $3. 

NORTHLAND (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY 
PART 3) 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 
204 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price $4.50. 

ORGANISATION OF WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AND 
RESEARCH IN NEW ZEALAND 

REPORT OF COMMISSION OF INQUIRY, 1968 
204 pages. Price $4. 

OTAGO (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 5) 
MINISTRY OF WORKS 

274 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price $9. 

THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND 
PARLIAMENT HOUSE 

Prepared by H. N. DOLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of 
Representatives and Clerk of Parliament 

This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in 
an easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, 
functions, and procedure of Parliament. One of the illustra
tions is an impressive photograph of the opening of Parlia
ment by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954. 

Price 20c. 
PASTORAL AUSTRALIA 

(Geographic Regions of AustraHa No.6) 
By K. W. ROBINSON 

32 pages. Price 20c. 

PERSONAL INJURY 
A COMMENTARY ON TIlE REPORT OF TIlE ROYAL COMMISSION 
OF INQUIRY INTO COMPENSATION FOR PERSONAL INJURY IN 

NEW ZEALAND 
(Parliamentary Paper, 1%9) 

176 pages. Price $1.15. 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES 
203 pages. Price $3. 

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND 
A comprehensive guide to professional growers, students, 

and home gardeners. 
704 pages, heavily illustrated. Price $5.60. 

PO MPALLIER 
THE HOUSE AND THE MISSION 

Compiled by J. R. CoLE 
Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library. 

44 pages, illustrated. Price 25c. 

POMPALLIER-GUIDE TO THE HOUSE 
Compiled by R. M. Ross 

41 pages. Price 45c. 

POND AND STREAM 
By AR11IUR TORRIE 

40 pages. Price 20e. 

POPULATION AND LICENSED MOTOR VEHICLE 
ESTIMATES 1966-86 

Ministry of Works 
52 pages. Price $1.25. 

PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICE OF ANIMAL NUTRITION 
By I. E. Coop 

128 pages. Price $1.75. 

A REFRESHER COURSE IN CALCULATIONS 
Training Guide No. 3 1972 

Industrial Training Service (Department of Labour) 
This refresher course is intended to help those who are 

required to use calculations on the job, or who are about to 
undertake various study courses. It includes multiplication and 
division, fractions, decimals proportion, averages, percentages, 
and also the metric system. 

55 pages 20c 

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT IN NEW ZEALAND 
237 pages. Price $3. 

REMINDERS 
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS 

Being ~ists of words which, by their similarity in pronuncia
tion or through common usage, may be easily misspeU, with 
some notes on how to divide words. 

64 pages. Price 20c. 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICE 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

M'ISCELLANEOUS-

Agricultural Chemicals Act: Notice 
Customs Act: Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices 

PAGE 

1512 

1487 

1510 

1486 

1511 

1499 
1499 
1501 

Education Boards Administration Regulations: Notice 1500 
Electrical Wiring Regulations: Notice 
Food and Drug Act: Notice ..... . 
Forests Act: Notices 
Harbours Act: N oiice 
Honey Marketing Authority Regulations: Notice ..... . 
Indecent Publications Tribunal: Notices ..... . 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 1490, 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notices 
Public Trust Office Act: Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice. 

1500 
1491 
1490 
1499 
1500 
1499 
1499 
1501 
1500 
1497 
1496 
1500 
1491 
1503 
1508 Reserve Bank: Statements 

Schedule of Contracts: Notices 
Standards Act: Notice ..... . 

1507, 1509 
1501 

Submarine Cables and 'Pipelines Protection Act: 
Notice ..... 

Tariff and Development Board: Notice ..... . 
Tariff and Development Board Act: Notice 
Transport Act: Notices ..... . 
Wildlife Act: Notice 

1496 
1499 
1500 
1489 
1497 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1485-1486 

Price 25c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND--1972 


