NEW ZEALAND OR RECOLLEC	TIONS OF IT
By Edward Markham	r
116 pages.	Price \$3.
NEW ZEALAND PATENT OFFIC	E JOURNAL
Issued Monthly.	Each, \$1.75.
NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY	RECORD 1840-1949
An Historical Survey of Parliament an System of New Zealan	d the Parliamentary
Edited by GUY SCHOFIE	LD
248 pages. Also	Price \$3.50.
SUPPLEMENT 1950-1	000
Edited by J. O. WILSO	N
48 pages.	Price \$2.
NEW ZEALAND PLANTS AND (Fourth Edition, Revise	
By L. Cockayne	
286 pages, illustrated.	Price \$3.
NORTHLAND (NATIONAL RESOU PART 3)	JRCES SURVEY
MINISTRY OF WORKS	
204 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket.	Price \$4.50.
ORGANISATION OF WILDLIFE MA RESEARCH IN NEW ZEA	NAGEMENT AND ALAND
REPORT OF COMMISSION OF INQ	UIRY, 1968
204 pages.	Price \$4.

OTAGO (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 5) MINISTRY OF WORKS

274 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price \$9.

# THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND PARLIAMENT HOUSE

Prepared by H. N. DOLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of Representatives and Clerk of Parliament

This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in an easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, functions, and procedure of Parliament. One of the illustrations is an impressive photograph of the opening of Parlia-ment by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954. Price 20c.

PASTORAL AUSTRALIA

(Geographic Regions of Australia No. 6) By K. W. ROBINSON

32 pages.

#### PERSONAL INJURY

A COMMENTARY ON THE REPORT OF THE ROYAL COMMISSION OF INQUIRY INTO COMPENSATION FOR PERSONAL INJURY IN NEW ZEALAND

(Parliamentary Paper, 1969)

176 pages. Price \$1.15.

PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES Price \$3. 203 pages.

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND comprehensive guide to professional growers, students, and home gardeners.

Price \$5.60. 704 pages, heavily illustrated.

POMPALLIER

THE HOUSE AND THE MISSION Compiled by J. R. COLE

Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library. 44 pages, illustrated. Price 25c.

> POMPALLIER-GUIDE TO THE HOUSE Compiled by R. M. Ross

#### 41 pages.

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1485-1486 Price 45c.

POND AND STREAM By ARTHUR TORRIE

Price 20c.

POPULATION AND LICENSED MOTOR VEHICLE ESTIMATES 1966-86 Ministry of Works

52 pages.

40 pages.

PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICE OF ANIMAL NUTRITION By I. E. COOP

128 pages.

Price \$1.75.

Price \$1.25.

## A REFRESHER COURSE IN CALCULATIONS Training Guide No. 3 1972

Industrial Training Service (Department of Labour) This refresher course is intended to help those who are required to use calculations on the job, or who are about to undertake various study courses. It includes multiplication and division, fractions, decimals proportion, averages, percentages, and also the metric system.

55 pages

20c

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT IN NEW ZEALAND 237 pages. Price \$3.

### REMINDERS

AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. Price 20c. 64 pages.

## **CONTENTS**

				PAGE
Advertisements	 	<b></b>	•••••	1512
Appointments	 			1487
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	 			1510
DEFENCE NOTICE	 		•••••	1486

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 1511

MISCELLANEOUS-

Agricultural Chemicals Act: Notice		1499
Customs Act: Notice		1499
		1501
Education Boards Administration Regulations: Noti		1500
which is a subset of the state		1500
	•••••	1491
Food and Drug Act: Notice		1490
	•••••	1490
	•••••	
	•••••	1500
		1499
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Noti		1499
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 14	90,	1501
		1500
Maori Affairs Act: Notices		1497
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notices		1496
		1500
		1491
		1503
	•••••	1508
		1509
	-	1501
Brundards Tiett Tterret		1501
Submarine Cables and Pipelines Protection Ac		1400
		1496
		1499
Tariff and Development Board Act: Notice		1500
Transport Act: Notices		1489
Wildlife Act: Notice		1497

BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND---1972

Price 20c.